

D/727-72

11

1/25/02 PATE.

.101973334 COVER SHEET

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Chia-Yu CHANG Ming-Te PAN	TYC Brother Industrial Co., Ltd. 72-2, Shih-Leh Rd. Tainan, Taiwan Republic of China
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation of Taiwan, Republic of China
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,
Assignment	00/1-1
Execution Date: January 14, 2002	29 13 4571
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 2002	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 8211
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

00548509.

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0025 Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Chia-Yu CHANG of 426, Sec. 3, Ta-Hsueh Rd., Tou-Liu City, Yun-Lin, Taiwan Ming-Te PAN of 33-2, Tai-Yuan Rd., Feng-Liao Hsiang, Ping-Tung, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

TYC BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. a corporation of business at 72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan and to

, having a place of

a corporation of business at

, having a place of

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

TAIL LIGHT

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at	 Yun-Lin, Taiwan Ping-Tung, Taiwan
Jan. 14, 2002 Date	Charle Chia ya
Jan. 14, 2002	Far Ming Te Assignor
Date	Aśsignor
Date	Assignor
Date	- Assignor PATENT

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0026